Government of West Bengal
Department of Agriculture
Estab(Dte.) Branch, Cell-II
Block-III, 2nd Floor
Writere Buildings
Kolkata-700001.

No.391-Estab(Dte.)/12A-33/09. De

pated, Kolkata, the 5th February, 2010

From : Shri S. Pradhan

Assistant Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

To: The Director of Agriculture, W.B., Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700001.

Sub: Rendering additional service of one Asstt. Director of Agriculture (Subject Matter) of each Agricultural Sub-Division of the State to Seed Certification works.

Sir,

with reference to your proposal vide u/o. No.741 dt.01.12.09 on the above mentioned subject, I am directed by the order of the Governor to say that the Governor has been pleased to attach service of one Asstt. Director of Agriculture (Subject Matter) of each Sub-Division with West Bengal State Seed Certification Agency to look after State Seed Certification Works in his Sub-Division in consultation with respective Regional Seed Certification Officer in addition to his normal duties. The Deputy Director of Agriculture (Seed Certification), W.B., will act as collaborating Officer at the State level in respect of the aforesaid activities of Asstt. Director of Agriculture (Subject Matter).

You are, therefore, requested to instruct the respective Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn.) to select suitable Asstt. Director of Agriculture (Subject Matter) taking one from each Sub-Divn. under his control and issue order accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

No.	391/1(78)-Estab(Dte.).		5th Febraury,2010
1)	ion to :- The Additional Director of North Bengal Range, P.O. & Dist Jalpaiguri. The Joint Director of Agric	Agriculture (Admn.)	
,	P.O.	, Dist.	Range,
3) *	The Deputy Director of Agr	iculture(Admn.),	
	P.O.	, Dist.	
4)	The Asstt. Director of Agri		Sub-Division,
	P.O	, Dist.	-
5)	Fuard File.		e sin e

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE WRITERS'BUILDINGS, KOLKATA-1

Memo No. 105(18)-Dte.(Farm)/Seed/09

Dated, the 12th March, 2010

	District.
The Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn.) [All]
То	

Subject: Rendering additional service of one Assistant Director of

Agriculture (Subject Matter) of each Agricultural Sub-

division of the State to Seed Certification works. //

The Govt. under G.O. No. 391-Estab. (Dte.)/12A-33/09 dated 05/02/2010 of Agriculture Department, Estab. (Dte.) Branch, Cell-II, has attached service of one Assistant Director of Agriculture (Subject Matter) of each Agricultural Sub-division with West Bengal State Seed Certification Agency to look after State Seed Certification works in his Sub-division in consultation with respective Regional Seed Certification Officers in addition to his normal duties. The Deputy Director of Agriculture (Seed Certification), West Bengal will act as collaborating officer in respect of aforesaid activities of Assistant Director of Agriculture (Subject Matter).

In pursuance of the said G.O., you are hereby directed to select one Assistant Director of Agriculture (Subject Matter) from each Agricultural Sub-division under your control and to issue order attaching service of them with West Bengal State Seed Certification Agency to look after State Seed Certification works in their jurisdiction in consultation with The Deputy Director of Agriculture (Seed Certification), West Bengal, acts as Collaborating Officer at State Level and Assistant Director of Agriculture (Admn.), Seed Certification, acts as Implementing Officer at Regional Level.

The Assistant Director of Agriculture (Subject Matter) who deals with Crop Production works in his/her sub-division will be selected for this purpose and district-wise list of them along with copy of such orders are to be sent to the Deputy Director of Agriculture (Seed Certification), West Bengal for taking necessary action from his/her end.

Director of Agriculture, West Bengal

Contd.....P/2.

Memo No. 105(18)/1(75)-Dte.(Farm)/Seed/09

Dated, the 12th March, 2010

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Department of Agriculture, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 2. The Deputy Director of Agriculture (Seed Certification), West Bengal, Tollyjunge. with a directive to take necessary steps to utilize the service of selected Assistant Director of Agriculture (Subject Matter) as laid down in the aforesaid G.O. and to impart training to them on seed certification works.
- 3. The Additional Director of Agriculture, North Bengal Region, Jalpaiguri.

4.	The Additional Director	of Agriculture	

- 5. The Joint Director of Agriculture, _____
- 6. Assistant Director of Agriculture (Admn.), Seed Certification, ______.
- 7. Assistant Director of Agriculture (Admn.), ______ Sub-division

Director of Agriculture, West Bengal